# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAI-XIN GUAN	12/31/2009
FU-CHENG YANG	12/31/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INNOCOM TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1F, E4 Building, E Block, Foxconn Science Park,Longhua Town, Bao' an District	
City:	Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province	
State/Country:	CHINA	

Name:	INNOLUX DISPLAY CORP.	
Street Address:	No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan Site,Hsinchu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350	
City:	Miao-Li County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12652695	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (909)978-6366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9099786584

Email: Raymond.Chew@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond J. Chew Address Line 1: 288 South Mayo Avenue

Address Line 4: City of Industry, CALIFORNIA 91789

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US23328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond J. Chew

PATENT 501057582 **REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0291** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=US23328100105ASM#page1.tif source=US23328100105ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0292

Attorney Docket No.: US23328

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	SAI-XIN GUAN	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	
2.	FU-CHENG YANG	, residing at	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China	
3.		, residing at		
4.		, residing at		
5.		, residing at		
6.		, residing at		
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
hereby se	ell(s), assign(s) and trans	fer(s) unto: INNC	COM TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) C	Ю.,
LTD. hav	ving a principal place of	business at 1F, E	4 Building, E Block, Foxconn Science Pa	ırk,
0	· ·	•	y, Guangdong Province 518109, P.R.C.	
			ce of business at No. 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-N	
			i County, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereafter designation	
"ASSIGN	IEE" the entire right, title	e and interest for	the United States of America as defined in	35
U.S.C. 10	00, in the invention and al	l patent application	s including any and all divisions, continuation	ms,
substitute	s, and reissues thereof, ar	nd all resulting pat	ents, known as LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPL	AY
DEVICE	AND DRIVING METH	<b>OD THEREOF</b> fo	r which the undersigned	
[ ] pro	eviously executed Ser.	No	and filing date of	
[ x ] is exe	ecuting concurrently herev	vith		

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 023737 FRAME: 0293

Attorney Docket No.: US23328

1.	SAZ- Xin Guan		Dec.31,2009
	SAI-XIN GUAN	Date	
2.	FU-CHENGYANG		Dec.31,2009
	FU-CHENG YANG	Date	